2009 NORTHWEST WHITEWATER CUP RACE SCHEDULE

SLALOM AND DOWNRIVER

	DATE
	EVENT NAME
	RIVER
	TYPE
	LOCATION
	DIFFICULTY
	CONTACT
	E-MAIL
	NW CUP SERIES

	March 21-22
	Rich Weiss Cup
	Chilliwack River
	Slalom and Downriver
	Chilliwack, B.C.
	Class III-IV
	Shonnet Allen
	slallen@telus.net
	NW Slalom Cup Race #1

	March 28-29 **
	Riverhouse Rendez-vous
	Deschutes River
	Slalom
	Bend, OR
	Class II-III
	Bert Hinkley
	bert@protornet.com
	NW Slalom Cup Race #2

	April 4-5  **
	WKC Cedar River Races
	Cedar River
	Slalom and Downriver
	Maple Valley, WA
	Class II+
	Tom Wier
	wierc1@yahoo.com
	NW Slalom Cup Race #3

NW Downriver Cup Race #1

	April 18-19
	Cowichan Slalom
	Cowichan River
	Slalom
	Vancouver Island, B.C.
	Class III
	Dan Norman
	Dan.Norman@brentwood.bc.ca
	

	May 2
	Middle Fork DR Race
	MF Snoqualmie River 
	Downriver
	North Bend, WA
	Class III-IV
	Tom Wier
	wierc1@yahoo.com
	NW Downriver Cup #2

	June 6-7
	NORTHWEST  WHITEWATER CHAMPIONSHIPS – WKC Salmon la Sac!
	Cle Elum River
	Slalom and Downriver
	Roslyn, WA
	Class II+
	Jennie Goldberg


	theleague@nwwhitewater.org
206-713-0520
	NW Slalom Cup Race #4

NW Downriver Cup Race #3

	July 25-26
	Chilliwack River Slalom
	Chilliwack River
	Slalom
	Chilliwack, B.C. 
	Class III+
	Shonnet Allen
	slallen@telus.net
	NW Slalom Cup Race #5

	Aug 6-9
	Canadian Nationals and Pan American Championships
	Kananaskis River
	Slalom and Downriver
	Kananaskis, Alberta
	Class II-III
	
	
	NW Downriver Cup Race #4

	August 22-23
	Roaring River Slalom
	Clackamas River
	Slalom
	Estacada, OR
	Class II
	Carl Poston
	cposton1@comcat.net
	NW Slalom Cup Race #6

	Sept 12-13
	Lockaby Slalom
	Clackamas River
	Slalom
	Estacada, OR
	Class II+
	David Johnson
	johnsoda7@hotmail.com
	NW Slalom Cup Race #7

	Sept. 19-20
	Skagit Downriver Training Camp & Fun Race
	Skagit River
	Downriver
	Newhalem, WA
	Class II- III
	Rich Roehner
	rroehner@anvilcorp.com
	NW Downriver Cup Race #5

	Oct 10-11
	WKC Nooksack Races
	NF Nooksack River
	Slalom and Downriver Sprint
	Glacier, WA
	Class III-
	Bob Duffner
	duffner.r@portseattle.org
	NW Slalom Cup Race #8

NW Downriver Cup Race #6


Take special note of both series of the NW Whitewater Cup Series – Slalom and Downriver!!

 - Earn Points for end of season prizes for either Slalom or Downriver or Both!  Racers receive points at each race based on place in each class (All racers receive a minimum of 1 point per race).  You must attend a minimum of two races to be eligible for Cup Points.    Your best 6 out of 8 slalom races or best 5 out of 6 downriver races are tablulated.  See http://www.nwwhitewater.org/ for complete rules. Classes include race boats and rec boats and several age groups. 

Downriver includes both Classic and Sprint unless otherwise specified.  Downriver events include separate classes for Wildwater Boats, Slalom boats and Rec Boats.

** These races are part of the 2009 Northwest Junior Training Camp that runs from March 27-April 5.  For more information, contact Sam Drevo at sam@eNRGKayaking.com

